Cruisin' Caboolture Show n Shine Application Terms & Conditions

- 1. To register your vehicle and display it at Cruisin' Caboolture, this application form must be completed and returned to Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism (MBRIT). No vehicles will be allowed into the event if they are not registered.
- 2. The applicant agrees to have their vehicle on display for the duration of the operational times listed on this application with no early exits available due to patron safety.
- 3. For safety reasons, vehicle access into or out of the event site will only be permitted outside of event operating times and no vehicles will be permitted to enter or exit the show and shine while the event is operating.
- 4. The allocated site area is to be used solely for the purpose specified in this application. No sub-letting will be permitted. Gambling and/or fundraising activities are strictly prohibited unless authorized by event organisers. No selling, canvassing, hawking or distribution or printed or other matter will be permitted outside the area contracted.
- 5. Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism shall have the power to enter upon the site and remove any article, sign, picture or printed material or stop any undue noise created by a site holder, which, in their opinion may be a cause of offence to the public.
- 6. Each display will be allocated a space on site, it is not acceptable for site holders to encroach outside the allocated space unless previously agreed to by event organisers.
- 7. Sites will be allocated at the discretion of MBRIT, and a finite number of spaces are available. Sites will be reserved on a first come first serve basis.
- 8. Site holders shall leave their allocated area in a clean and tidy state, removing any litter, spills, by-products or equipment from their activities.
- 9. In the case of any of the events being cancelled due to inclement weather or other circumstances, Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism will refund any paid registration fees in full. However, if the event goes ahead in inclement weather and the applicant chooses not to attend, no refund will be given.
- 10. All cancellations must be received in writing to events.support@mbrit.com.au
- **11.** Allocation of sites will be made to best benefit the event plans and patrons.
- 12. If applicable, all electrical leads and equipment must be tagged and tested within 12 months of the event date and must have current tags showing at all times. Any lead that does not have an up-to-date tag will be disconnected.
- 13. All leads, hoses or other trip hazards must be suitably covered to prevent any trip hazards.
- 14. No marquees are to be erected in the show and shine area unless written authority is pre-arranged with event organisers.
- 15. All site holders must be aware of the locations of First Aid and all emergency procedures for the venue (these will be outlined in the confirmation pack).
- 16. Any incident of loss, damage or injury must be reported to the event organisers located at the Event Information Centre immediately.
- 17. While event security will be onsite, all vehicles and equipment brought into the event is to be the full responsibility of the site holder.
- 18. Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism shall not be held liable for the loss or damage to the site holder's property while at the event for any reason whatsoever involved in negligence of Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism or its employees, representatives or said agents.
- 19. Smoking and Vaping at this event is not permitted within the event site (this will be outlined in the confirmation pack). Site holders are not permitted to smoke & vape at their allocated site.
- 20. By signing the application form you authorize Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism to use any photography/videotaping taken of your site including images of your vehicles, and staff for any publicity purposes including publications, promotional flyers, news articles, websites, television production, newsletters and magazines.
- 21. By signing the application from you agree to receive marketing material from time to time that communicates the activities of Moreton Bay Region Industry and Tourism. You understand that you can opt out of these communications at any time.
- 22. Judging and awarding of prizes will be at the discretion of the competition judges, and decisions will be final.





